DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00 Pgs=4

08/30/2016 11:42 AM

2016-886855

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-24-601-009

081869-TEA

Recording Requested By:	
Western Title Company	

When Recorded Mail To:

Philip Sullivan

716 Mustang

Gardnerville, NV 89410

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Philip Sullivan, Successor Trustee, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>Dolores Hutchison</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Dolores Hutchison</u> named as one of the parties in that certain <u>Quitclaim Deed</u> dated <u>10/13/2008</u> executed by <u>Dolores L. Hutchison</u> to <u>Dolores Hutchison</u>, as <u>Trustee</u> of the <u>Dolores Hutchison Family Trust dated November 29, 2005, as amended and to the successor trustees</u> recorded as instrument No. <u>0735301</u>, on <u>1/5/2009</u>, in Book<u>0109</u>, Page <u>0227</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Situate in The County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being described as follows:

All that portion, lot, piece or parcel of land located in the NE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particulary described as Parcel No. 4, on that certain Parcel Map recorded for Floyd Lane Holdeman, et ux, on December 15, 1978, in Book 1278, of Official Records, at Page 902, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 28264.

Dated

Dolores Hutchison Family Trust dated November 29, 2005

Philip Sullivan, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

bν

Nøtary Public





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS n i ikuwa

CASE FILE NO. 3886198

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016005119

TYPE OR			1976 - 254		at e lite es	STATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDE	LE,LAST,SUFFIX)		 2	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yo	(a) 36 COUNTY OF DEATH	*********
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Delores L		JTCHISON		March 20, 2016	Carson City	
SCHOOL HIN	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF	DEATH 30 HOSPITAL OR OT	HER INSTITUTION -N	me(if not either, give	theet an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. Indi	cate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
	Carson City	Carson	Tahoe Regional N	Aedical Center	Inpatient(Specify)	patient Fame	_1_
DECEDENT	5. RACE White:				b UNDER 1 VEAR IZC UNDES	patient Femal	310 VA
	(Specify)	No - Non-I	lispanic ((ears)	MOS DAYS HOURS	MANES	117
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA.	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT CO	UNTRYLIGEDISCATIO		Goedin 1 12 Elizable Ren	March 18, 1926	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California	United States	12	Widowed		men de sanciare franti comuna bient un mat transimilati	
HANGSOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION		ne During Most of	146 KIND OF BUSINESS OF	INDUSTRY Ever in US Arm	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	1562	A who are	Homema		Own Hor	[m.m mm.m.	POPA!
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 156.	COUNTY 15.	CITY, TOWN OR LOC	ATION ISO STRE	ET AND NUMBER	1156, MISIDE CITY	
ــــــ	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnerville	730 Musia	ng Lane	LAKTS (Specity Year No.) Yes	4
0455150	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FINE	Middle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHERPA	RENT - NAME (First Middle		
PARENTS	F	rank PARKAN	7. V		RoseMary	The Third	
	18s. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Pr	put)	186. MAILING ADDRE	SS (Street or R.F.	D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)		-
	Jay HÜTCI	HISON	50.0 10 to 10.		rville Rd Gardnerville, N		- 3
	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV	L. OTHER (Specify) 190. CEN		RY - NAME			7
DISPOSITION	Cremation	7.4	* *** Carrier 11 111	Sierra Crematory		Carson City Nevada 89706	<i>r</i>
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT) 206 FUNERAL D	RECTOF 20c. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY		
	DARREN	T 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	LICENSE NUMBE 848	R		ls and Cremations	
T040=0411	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRES	AUTHENTICATED	1 040		1521 Church Street	Gardnerville NV 89410	·
TRADE CALL	T Ota Talkahari Industria		All Carry States				
	21a. To the best of my knowled to the cause(s) stated (Signature)	A TROL SIGNATUR	MAN WIND PROCESS OF	ZZa On she be	e and place and due to the caused	Mich in my opinion death occurred	
	1 B I	se aguirre M.D.		270 DATE		e) sound (ordisers are time)	
CERTIFIER	E a rio out a mouer (moret):		e in el e escrete	ZZD. DATE S	SIGNED (MorDay/Yr)	22¢ HOUR OF DEATH	
			7:25	220 DATE:			
	CO Type or Print)	HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN C	ERTFIER	22d PRON	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	224. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hou	4)
	23s. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT	FIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENOR	G PHYSICIAN MEDIC	AL EXAMPLED OF C	OPONEDLYSing as Dates	236. UCENSE NUMBER	
	Jose	Aguirre M.D. 1600 Me	dical Parkway Ca	son City, NV 89	703	11479	
REGISTRAR	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)	RHONDA PEN	2	b. DATE RECEIVED		ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEA	ASE
		SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED (fo/Day/Yii) Mar	ofi 24, 2016	YES NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (EN	ITER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), AND	(c).)	****	Interval between onset and de	eth:
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardiopulmo	nary Arrest	in goda	7. LA.			
	DUE TO, OR AS A C		1000 Television 1000 Televisio		The role of the control of the contr	interval between onset and de	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH		Metabolic Encepha	lopathy				
GAVE RISE YO MINIEDIATE		ONSEQUENCE OF:	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1			interval between onset and de	
STATING THE	Acute Renal	10.00		人名 斯 [新]	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A C		de e 📝			interval between onset and de	setti:
/ /	ு Diabetes Me	1962 - 1962 - 196 <u>2</u> - 1		i waxaya		:	ı
-/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONI Congestive Heart Failure	DITTONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not result	ng in the underlying or	use given in Part 1. 26	ALITOPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE	\dashv
-/-/	Corabrovascular Accident			14 4 G	Y•	s or No) Representative	NER
		DATE OF HUNRY (Mo/Dey/Yr)	28c HOUR OF MURTY	28d. DESCRIBE HO	WINLURY OCCURRED	NO TOTAL VE	28
	and alamai. Cohomily	TOR STATE		100			
1 1			<u> </u>				1
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f.	PLACE OF BUURY- At home, I ling, etc. (Specify)	erm, street, factory, offic	250 LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE	E
/ /	į.	What I had all a	(A)	Property and the second			لـــــ
	197		SIAIER	EGISTRAR		"请养主义之前",主动	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/31/2016

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

